Mo	il Stone		
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 149839
Ple	ase record the attached document.		
	is the transfer to the transfe		
Tot	al number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Yasuaki MURAKAW		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	(2) Takehiro HAMAGUC (3) Yoshimi NIWA	HI	OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD. 24, YAMANOUCHI
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	YAMANOSHITA-CHO, UKYO-KU
	Ē	☐ Yes ☑ No	KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO 615-0084 JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		
J.			B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
		Merger	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other		
	B. Execution Date: August 10, 2	2011-ALL	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/20	7,942	B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	C. Title of Application: <u>HEAL</u>	TH MANAGING DE	EVICE
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	original document.		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 11, 2011
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 Steven D. Jinks, Registration No. 62,70		

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Yasuaki MURAKAWA (5)
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Tokahira HAMACHOUT
• •	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Vochimi NTW/A
		(4)	(8)
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to f the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshita-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-0084 Japan
		inventi contin	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, nation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	HEALTH MANAGING DEVICE
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		
	Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 149839
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America a date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	011 0101	duce herewald of
	of Application	(12) on	August 4, 2011-ALL
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial 13/207,942
	Identification for	.,	
	filed applications	filed	August 11, 2011
any approach the Assi claims of reexaminate and agree identifications.	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned herelation that may be necessary into of this document.	a, and any mee may eas to exect vision the in obtaining the control of the contro	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with g evidence and going forward with such interference. ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Date	August 10,	2011	Inventor Signature Vost, oki Wision barra (SEAL)
•		,	- Marie organice 100 Marie 11100 Marie 11
Date	August 10,	2011	Inventor Signature Vasuaki Murakawa (SEAL) Inventor Signature Takehiro Hamayuch? (SEAL)
Date _	August 10,	2011	Inventor Signature Jahimi Runa (SEAL)
	This assignment should pref r, then it should be signed be	erably be fore at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. ist two witnesses who also sign here:
Date _	······································		Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 08/11/2011